(Free flow side to nose check valve)
Illustrations / detail are
for reference only.
Data subject to change.
external metal components
TECHNICAL DATA
OPERATIONX
SPRINGS OPTION
Y
Max. Operating pressure: 350  bar
Rated flow:                480         l/min
Cavity-Tooling:         18A-2 (18AB-2)
Installation torque:  465 - 500    Nm
Weight:                      0.93           kg
CHECK VALVE
Z
21  to
(Buna-N Seal)
1
NP
 (Free Flow)
Non-adjustableN
Cracking pressure
Rev.250221 B.130.304.E
Ordering Code:
03 0.3 bar
10 1.0 bar
20 2.0 bar
35 3.5 bar
50 5.0 bar
70 7.0 bar
UNIT:mm
0.3 bar
20
Flow-Q(l/min)
P
=
b
a
r
0 160 320 480 640
4
8
12
16
Typical Pressure Drop
2 bar
5 bar
015 0.15 bar
2
Non-adjustable
With stainless steel
(For high flow or low pressure drop applications,
it is recommended to use the 18AB-2 cavity.)
12
CV-18A-X-Y-Z
Locating
Shoulder
1Outlet
M48x2.0
Inlet 2
41.2 Hex.
(1-5/8 inch)
3
0
7
9
.5
7
 (
R
e
f.
)